

## **Press Release**

For further information, please contact:

Head of Media Relations, Daniel Frykholm Electrolux Press Hotline \*46 8 657 65 07

## Ronnie Leten to resign as member and Chairman of the Electrolux Board

Stockholm, Sweden, October 9, 2017

Ronnie Leten today informed Electrolux Nomination Committee that he will resign as member and Chairman of the Electrolux Board as from the Annual General Meeting on April 5, 2018.

Ronnie Leten was elected as a Board member 2012 and has held the position as Chairman of the Board since 2014. Ronnie Leten is also a member of the Electrolux Remuneration Committee.

As a result of this announcement the Nomination Committee will propose that a new Chairman of the Board is elected at the Annual Meeting 2018.

This information is information that AB Electrolux is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 08:35 CET on October 9, 2017.

AB Electrolux St. Göransgatan 143 SE–105 45 Stockholm Sweden \*46 8 738 60 00 phone www.electrolux.com

Vat No: SE66300000098901 Reg No: 556009—4178 Electrolux shapes living for the better by reinventing taste, care and wellbeing experiences, making life more enjoyable and sustainable for millions of people. As a leading global appliance company, we place the consumer at the heart of everything we do. Through our brands, including Electrolux, AEG, Anova, Frigidaire, Westinghouse and Zanussi, we sell more than 60 million household and professional products in more than 150 markets every year. In 2016 Electrolux had sales of SEK 121 billion and employed 55,000 people around the world. For more information go to www.electroluxgroup.com.